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   NOTES

1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. ALL PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE WORKS WITHIN MOTOR CARAVAN PARK PROPERTY TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 PLUMBING AND

DRAINAGE.
3. DUMP STATION DUMPING POINT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS 5465:2001 SELF CONTAINMENT OF MOTOR

CARAVAN AND CARAVANS.
4. ALL WORKS, MATERIALS, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT  FOR CONNECTIONS TO COUNCIL MAINS AND WORKS NOT COVERED BY THE

DRAWINGS AS/NZS 3500 SHALL COMPLY WITH WAIMAKARIRI DISTRICT COUNCIL ENGINEERING CODE OF PRACTICE.
5. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM ALL MEASUREMENTS ON SITE PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS AND ORDERING OF MATERIALS. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE
DESIGNER.

6. LEGAL BOUNDARIES AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHOULD BE REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY UNLESS CONFIRMED ON SITE BY A
REGISTERED SURVEYOR.

7. PIPES, CABLES AND OTHER UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS, LEVELS, REFERENCE MARKS AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING
ARE BASED ONLY ON READILY AVAILABLE RECORD PLANS AND OTHER INFORMATION. THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE COMPLETE,
ACCURATE NOR UP TO DATE. PRIOR  TO CARRYING OUT ANY EXCAVATION OR OTHER PHYSICAL WORK, CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN  THE
LATEST INFORMATION FROM UTILITY PROVIDERS AND CARRY OUT DETAILED EXPLORATORY WORK.

8. THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF ALL SERVICES SHOWN CANNOT BE GUARANTEED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES.

9. WHERE POSSIBLE THE SIZE AND TYPE OF EXISTING SERVICES HAVE BEEN SHOWN TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
SATISFY THEMSELVES THAT THIS INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

10. WASTEWATER PIPELINE GRADIENT OF 1 IN 80 MAY BE ADOPTED IF LASER OR DUMPY LEVEL IS USED TO ENSURE UNIFORM AND ACCURATE
GRADIENTS.
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1. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER RELEVANT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
2. ALL PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE WORKS WITHIN MOTOR CARAVAN PARK PROPERTY TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 3500 PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE.
3. DUMP STATION DUMPING POINT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NZS 5465:2001 SELF CONTAINMENT OF MOTOR CARAVAN AND
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4. ALL WORKS, MATERIALS, FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT  FOR CONNECTIONS TO COUNCIL MAINS AND WORKS NOT COVERED BY THE DRAWINGS AS/NZS

3500 SHALL COMPLY WITH WAIMAKARIRI DISTRICT COUNCIL ENGINEERING CODE OF PRACTICE.
5. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR IS TO CONFIRM ALL MEASUREMENTS ON SITE PRIOR TO

COMMENCEMENT OF WORKS AND ORDERING OF MATERIALS. ANY DISCREPANCIES IN FIGURED DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE DESIGNER.
6. LEGAL BOUNDARIES AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHOULD BE REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY UNLESS CONFIRMED ON SITE BY A REGISTERED

SURVEYOR.
7. PIPES, CABLES AND OTHER UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS, LEVELS, REFERENCE MARKS AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING ARE BASED
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PRIOR  TO CARRYING OUT ANY EXCAVATION OR OTHER PHYSICAL WORK, CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAIN  THE LATEST INFORMATION FROM UTILITY
PROVIDERS AND CARRY OUT DETAILED EXPLORATORY WORK.

8. THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF ALL SERVICES SHOWN CANNOT BE GUARANTEED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION AND
PROTECTION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES.

9. WHERE POSSIBLE THE SIZE AND TYPE OF EXISTING SERVICES HAVE BEEN SHOWN TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SATISFY
THEMSELVES THAT THIS INFORMATION IS CORRECT.

10. WASTEWATER PIPELINE GRADIENT OF 1 IN 80 MAY BE ADOPTED IF LASER OR DUMPY LEVEL IS USED TO ENSURE UNIFORM AND ACCURATE GRADIENTS.
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